
 
Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

UG #1:  PostalOne!, SASP,  
              Intelligent Mail 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Steve Krejcik  
Dir - Strategic Technical Bus. Development  
Pitney Bowes Presort Services 
3605 Forest Ave 
Brookfield IL  60513-1603 
708-485-4764 
steven.krejcik@pbpresortservices.com 
 
Linda Gustason  
Manager – Postal Systems 
Quad/Graphics 
N11896 Hwy 175 
Lomira, WI 53048 
920-269-5840 
Linda.Gustason@qg.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Kathryn Mackey 
Customer Service Support Analyst 
202-268-4568  
Kathryn.r.mackey@usps.gov 
 
Uni Han-Norton 
Mgr – Mailer Enterprise Integration 
202-268-5206 
Uni.k.han-norton@usps.gov 
 

UG #2:  eVS/Product Tracking System 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
John Medeiros  
Dir - USPS & Domestic Networks 
DHL Global Mail 
10790 Lee Vista Blvd Ste 201 
Orlando FL 32829-8073 
407-563-1076 
Cell: 954-804-7728 
jmedeiros@dhlglobalmail.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Vicki Bosch 
Mgr – Business Mailer Support 
202-268-4978 
Vicki.m.bosch@usps.gov 
 
Kate Westermann 
Product Information Specialist 
202-268-4349 
kathleen.j.westermann@usps.gov  
 
 

UG #3:  FAST 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Michelle Zalewski 
VP - Postal Affairs 
ALG Worldwide Logistics 
1053 N Schmidt Rd 
Romeoville IL  60446-1181 
708-544-9450 
mzalewski@algworldwide.com 
 
Rich Domagala 
Dir - Postal Affairs, Mystic Logistics Inc. 
2187 New London Turnpike 
S Glastonbury CT  06073-2623 
860-652-6246 
rdomagala@mysticlogistics.com     
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Alexis Broadhurst-Ross 
Business Program Specialist 
202-268-3765 
alexis.broadhurst-ross@usps.gov 
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Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

UG #4: Informed Visibility  
            (previously CONFIRM) 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Angelo Anagnostopoulos  
VP Postal Affairs 
GrayHair Software Inc 
124 Gaither Dr Ste 160 
Mt Laurel NJ  08054-1719 
856-924-2208 
angelo@grayhairsoftware.com  
 
Judy Kalus 
Program Manager 
Pitney Bowes/trackmymail 
1 Vantage Way Ste C240 
Nashville, TN 37228-1580 
615-873-4266  
judy.kalus@pb.com  
  
POSTAL LEADER 
Stephen M. Dearing 
Mgr – Mailing Information Systems 
(703) 280-7006 Merrifield 
steve.m.dearing@usps.gov 
 
Himesh Patel 
Program Manager, Mailing Information Systems 
703-280-7498 
himesh.a.patel@usps.gov 
 

UG #5:  Addressing: Technology & 
              Business Strategy 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Adam Collinson 
Director - Research & Development 
Grayhair Software   
124 Gaither Dr Ste 160 
Mt. Laurel NJ  08054-1719 
856-313-6921 
acollinson@grayhairsoftware.com 
 
Daniel O’Brien 
Director – Brokerage Operations  
TD Ameritrade 
200 S 108TH AVE 
Omaha, NE 68154-2631 
W (402) 970-7145 
Daniel.Obrien@tdameritrade.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Angela Lawson 
Mgr – Address Technology 
901-681-4458 
Angela.d.lawson@usps.gov 
 
Lisa West, Mgr – Address Quality Programs 
901-821-6182 
Lisa.west@usps.gov 
 
David Demartinis, Operations Specialist 
202-268-7256 
david.m.demartinis@usps.gov 
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Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

UG #7: MTEOR 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Stephen Colella 
VP- Postal Affairs 
The Calmark Group 
6755 S. Sayre Ave 
Bedford Park IL 60638-4724 
708-552-8265 
scolella@calmarkgroup.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Nancy Paradice 
A/Manager, Mail Transport Equipment 
202-268-5065 
nancy.s.paradice@usps.gov 
 
 

UG #8: USPS Promotions  
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Rose Flanagan  
Manager, Corp Postal & Logistics Strategies 
Data-Mail Inc  
240 Hartford Ave 
Newington CT  06111-2077 
860-697-6116 
rosef@data-mail.com 

 

 
 
 
WG # 138:  eDropship 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Danielle Capalite 
RR Donnelley 
1000 Windham Pkwy 
Bolingbrook IL  60490-3507 
630-226-6247 
Danielle.L.Capalite@rrd.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Garrett Hoyt 
Mgr – Mail Entry 
202-268-5714 
Garrett.m.hoyt@usps.gov 
 

WG # 143:  Seamless Acceptance 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Mury Salls                                                         Susan Pinter 
Senior Vice President                                         Director – Postal Systems 
DST Mailing Services                                         Arandell 
3531 Kilpatrick Ln                                               N82 W13118 Leon Rd 
Snellville GA  30039-8643                                  Menomonee Falls WI  53051-3328 
678-606-0333                                                     262-250-7419 
mlsalls@dstmailingservices.com                      sgpinter@arandell.com 
 
Bob Rosser                                                       POSTAL LEADER 
Dir - Postal Affairs, Products & Services            Garrett Hoyt, Mgr – Mail Entry 
IWCO Direct                                                       202-268-5714 
7951 Powers Blvd                                              Garrett.m.hoyt@usps.gov 
Chanhassen MN  55317-9502 
562-382-4725  
bob.rosser@iwco.com   
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Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

WG # 149:  Certification of Mail Service  
                     Providers for Full Service 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Kurt Ruppel 
Marketing Services Manager 
IWCO Direct 
7951 Powers Blvd 
Chanhassen MN  55317-9502 
952-470-2719 
kurt.ruppel@iwco.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Vicki Bosch 
Mgr – Business Mailer Support 
202-268-4978 
Vicki.m.bosch@usps.gov 
 
 

WG # 150:  RIBBS Improvements 
 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Michelle Hilston  
Director - Postal Affairs 
Consolidated Graphics Group 
1614 East 40th St 
Cleveland, OH 44103-2319 
216-536-6938 
mhilston@cgginc.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Christine Simone 
Business Programs Specialist 
203-574-6525 
Christine.simone@usps.gov 
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Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

WG # 151:  Streamlined Weight and Ad Percentage Capture  
                     Process 
 
INDUSTRY LEADERS 
Randy Stumbo 
Dir - Distribution/Postal Affairs 
Meredith Corporation 
1716 Locust St 
Des Moines IA  50309-3023 
515-284-2482 
randy.stumbo@meredith.com 
 
Erv Drewek 
Manager - Postal Affairs 
Brown Printing Company 
2300 Brown Ave 
Waseca MN  56093-0517 
507-837-4772 
erv.drewek@bpc.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Jennifer Howard 
Business Program Specialist  
202-268-8084 
jennifer.l.howard@usps.gov 
 
 
 

WG # 157:  Evaluation and Recommendation of 
Vetted  Proposals that could be Implemented to Load 
Level 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Dale Miller 
Postal Affairs Manager 
RR Donnelley  
1000 Windham Pkwy 
Bolingbrook IL  60490-3507 
630-226-6373 
dale.r.miller@rrd.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Linda Malone 
Manager Processing Operations 
202-268-5556 
lindamarie.malone@usps.gov 
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Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

WG # 158:  Streamline Workflow of Periodicals PS Forms  
                     3526 and 3510 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Steve Smith 
President 
Base 60 Consulting 
22 Donovan Dr 
West Newbury MA  01985-1931 
978-363-1810 
base60consulting@gmail.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
John Garland 
Supervisor Business Mail Entry 
631-755-2930 
john.j.garland@usps.gov  
 
 
 
 

WG # 159:  Evaluation and Recommendation of Allowing 
Certain Products to be entered at HUBs  
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Bob Schimek 
Senior Dir - Postal Affairs 
Satori Software Inc 
1301 5th Ave Ste 2200 
Seattle WA 98101-2672 
608-799-0465 
bschimek@SatoriSoftware.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Shibani Gambhir 
Mgr – Network Integration Support 
202-268-6256   
Shibani.s.gambhir@usps.gov 
 
Abigail Martin 
Manager Network Analytics 
202-268-6462 
abigail.d.martin@usps.gov 
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Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

WG # 160:  Mail Owner & Nonprofit Identification in eDoc  
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Dennis Kaylor 
Postal Affairs Manager 
Our Sunday Visitor 
200 Noll Plz 
Huntington IN  46750-4304 
260-359-2541 / C 260-438-0395 
dkaylor@osv.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Susan Redman 
Mgr – Payment Technology 
202-268-8073 
susan.f.redman@usps.gov 
 

WG # 161:  Full Service Single Source ACS Chargebacks  
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
John Whittington 
Associate Director – Postal Operations & Affairs 
Time Inc. 
3000 University Center Drive 
Tampa FL 33612 
813-979-6668  
John.whittington@timeinc.com 
 
POSTAL LEADERS 
Kevin Bray 
kevin.p.bray@usps.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
 
TT#13:  Hardcopy Address Corrections  
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Randy Stumbo 
Dir - Distribution/Postal Affairs 
Meredith Corporation 
1716 Locust St 
Des Moines IA  50309-3023 
515-284-2482 
randy.stumbo@meredith.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
David Demartinis 
Operations Specialist 
202-268-7256 
david.m.demartinis@usps.gov 
 
 

TT #18:  Gateway Simplification 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
Ms. Kevin Elkin 
Supervisor - Postal Solutions & Technology 
RR Donnelley 
One Shenandoah Valley Dr      
Strasburg VA  22657-2630 
540-327-5299  
kevin.m.elkin@rrd.com  
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Susan Redman 
Mgr – Payment Technology 
202-268-8073 
susan.f.redman@usps.gov 
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Mailers’ Technical Advisory Committee (MTAC) 

Roster of USER GROUP - WORK GROUP - TASK TEAM Leaders 
October  2013 

 TT #19:  IMpb (Intelligent Mail Package Barcode)  
               Compliance Process & Thresholds 
 
INDUSTRY LEADER 
John Medeiros  
Dir - USPS & Domestic Networks 
DHL Global Mail 
10790 Lee Vista Blvd Ste 201 
Orlando FL 32829-8073 
407-563-1076 
Cell: 954-804-7728 
jmedeiros@dhlglobalmail.com 
 
POSTAL LEADER 
Juliaann Hess 
Mgr – Shipping Information Systems 
202-268-7665 
jsanders.hess@usps.gov 
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